



# RTB Vegan Chia Seed Croissant 48/2.8oz

## Croissant vegan aux graines de Chia

PRODUCT OF ITALY

58121



FROZEN SAVORY

PAR-BAKED BREADS

READY TO BAKE CROISSANT AND DANISH

### Product Description

### Pack and Case Specifications

|                          |                          |                                     |
|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| <b>Pack Net Weight</b>   | <b>Packs per Case</b>    | <b>Units per Pack</b>               |
| 2.8oz                    | 1                        |                                     |
| <b>Case Size (LxWxH)</b> | <b>Case Gross Weight</b> | <b>Cases per Pallet</b>             |
| 14"x 10"x 9.25"          | 9.2lb                    | 99 (11/9)                           |
| <b>Master Case GTIN</b>  | <b>Case Cube</b>         | <b>Expiration date codification</b> |
| 00825414581217           | 0.75ft3                  |                                     |

### Microbiological

### Ingredients

DOUGH: WHEAT FLOUR (TYPE 00 AND TYPE 2), VEGETABLE FAT (VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS: SUNFLOWER, SAL, SHEA, WATER, SALT, EMULSIFIERS: MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS (SUNFLOWER), CONCENTRATED LEMON JUICE, ACIDITY REGULATOR: CITRIC ACID, COLORING: BETA-CAROTENE; FLAVORINGS), WATER, SUGAR, FRUCTOSE, CHIA SEEDS (2.3%), NATURAL YEAST (00-TYPE SOFT WHEAT FLOUR, WATER), YEAST, BRAN OF WHEAT, SALT, MALTED FLOUR (WHEAT, BARLEY), WHEAT GLUTEN, NATURAL FLAVOR, COLOR: BETA-CAROTENE. DECORATION: CHIA SEEDS ON THE SURFACE (2.5%), GLOSSING SYRUP (WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEINS (PEAS, POTATOES AND/OR BROAD BEANS), SUNFLOWER OIL, DEXTROSE, MALTODEXTRIN, STARCH).

### Allergens

CONTAINS: WHEAT.  
MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF EGGS, PEANUTS, SOYBEANS, MILK, TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, WALNUTS, PECANS, COCONUTS & PINE NUTS), AND SESAME.

### Directions

#### Oven

Defrost for 10 to 20 min (depending on the room temperature).  
Pre-heat the oven at 325°F for 16 to 18 min.

### Physical

Unit weight: 80g (2.8oz)

### Organoleptic

### Nutrition

#### Nutrition Facts

48 servings per container  
Serving size 1 croissant (80g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 270**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 14g 18%

Saturated Fat 7g 35%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 28g 10%

Dietary Fiber 4g 14%

Total Sugars 8g

Includes 4g Added Sugars 8%

Protein 6g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 23mg 2%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 94mg 2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

### Certificates and Claims

IFS and Vegan certified.

### Storage and Shelf Life

Store in freezer below 0°F (-18°C)

Do not thaw and refreeze.

revised 19-Mar-20

By KN

11 ENTERPRISE AVENUE NORTH, SECAUCUS, NJ 07094  
TEL: (201) 863-2885 OR 800-B-FROZEN FAX: (201) 863-2886

WWW.WHITETOQUE.COM

